

BID TABS
PROJECT 18-1023 INDUSTRIAL PARK OF KENOSHA RESURFACING
BID DATE: JUNE 20, 2018

				Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI	
Item Number	Resurfacing	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0100	REMOVING PAVEMENT (CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS OR 2.5% PAV'T AREA)	SY	390	\$12.60	\$4,914.00	\$12.00	\$4,680.00
204.0110	REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE	SY	390	\$15.75	\$6,142.50	\$15.00	\$5,850.00
204.0105	REMOVING PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	SY	190	\$9.00	\$1,710.00	\$15.00	\$2,850.00
204.0150	REMOVING CURB & GUTTER	LF	1085	\$15.75	\$17,088.75	\$15.00	\$16,275.00
205.0100	EXCAVATION COMMON (DRIVEWAYS, C&G & 5% PAV'T AREA (SEE SPEC))	CY	264	\$33.60	\$8,870.40	\$32.00	\$8,448.00
305.0120	BASE AGGRGATE DENSE 1 1/4 - INCH	TON	540	\$24.15	\$13,041.00	\$23.00	\$12,420.00
320.0145	CONCRETE BASE 8-INCH(FOR SEWER TRENCHES & ESTIMATED 2.5% PAV'T AREA)	SY	310	\$65.10	\$20,181.00	\$62.00	\$19,220.00
340.0100	CRACKING AND SEATING	SY	8430	\$1.73	\$14,583.90	\$1.65	\$13,909.50
416.0180	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 8-INCH (ASSUME 75%)	SY	585	\$61.95	\$36,240.75	\$59.00	\$34,515.00
416.0280	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY HES 8-INCH (ASSUME 25%)	SY	195	\$71.40	\$13,923.00	\$68.00	\$13,260.00
455.0605	TACK COAT (1 APPLICATION BTWN LOWER & UPPER LAYERS ONLY)	GALLON	625	\$2.50	\$1,562.50	\$3.00	\$1,875.00
460.6223	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	TON	1446	\$83.25	\$120,379.50	\$91.00	\$131,586.00
460.6225	HMA PAVEMENT 5 MT 58-28 S	TON	1044	\$108.00	\$112,752.00	\$118.00	\$123,192.00
601.0105	CONCRETE CURB TYPE A (FOR CONCRETE APPROACHES)	LF	225	\$39.90	\$8,977.50	\$38.00	\$8,550.00
601.0411.A	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 30-INCH TYPE D (ASSUME 75%)	LF	860	\$37.80	\$32,508.00	\$36.00	\$30,960.00
601.0411.B	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 30-INCH TYPE D (HES) (ASSUME 25%)	LF	287	\$42.00	\$12,054.00	\$40.00	\$11,480.00
611.0420.A	RECONSTRUCTING MANHOLES - SANITARY	EACH	3	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
611.8110.A	ADJUSTING MANHOLE COVERS - SANITARY	EACH	4	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00
619.1000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
625.0100	TOP SOIL (4-INCHES) (UNDISTRIBUTED)	SY	300	\$6.10	\$1,830.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
628.7020	INLET PROTECTION TYPE D	EACH	16	\$101.00	\$1,616.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B (UNDISTRIBUTED)	POUND	20	\$5.10	\$102.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
630.0140	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 40	LBS	5	\$50.50	\$252.50	\$50.00	\$250.00
637.2210	SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE H	SF	100	\$20.20	\$2,020.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
638.2602	REMOVING SIGNS TYPE II	EACH	27	\$15.20	\$410.40	\$25.00	\$675.00
638.3000	REMOVING SMALL SIGN SUPPORTS	EACH	13	\$20.20	\$262.60	\$25.00	\$325.00
643.5000	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PROJECT)	EACH	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
690.0250	SAWING CONCRETE	LF	6150	\$1.40	\$8,610.00	\$1.40	\$8,610.00
SPV.0035.A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (ASSUME 5% PAV'T AREA - SEE SPECIALS)	CY	150	\$61.95	\$9,292.50	\$59.00	\$8,850.00
SPV.0060.A	ADJUSTING WATER VALVES	EACH	15	\$315.00	\$4,725.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00
SPV.0060.C	30-INCH ROUND V-LOC	EACH	13	\$105.00	\$1,365.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00
SPV.0060.D	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA GALVANIZED POLES, 12-FT	EACH	13	\$185.64	\$2,413.32	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
SPV.0105.B	NO PARKING SIGNS - LAMINATED AND PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATIONS	LS	1	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
SPV.0195.A	SALVAGED CONCRETE PAVEMENT MILLING	TON	310	\$0.25	\$77.50	\$1.00	\$310.00
RESURFACING BASE BID				\$528,380.62		\$557,915.50	
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0220	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	8	\$341.25	\$2,730.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
205.0245	REMOVING STORM SEWER (6-15 INCH)	EACH	170	\$15.75	\$2,677.50	\$25.00	\$4,250.00
608.0512	STORM SEWER REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS V 12-INCH	LF	170	\$86.10	\$14,637.00	\$110.00	\$18,700.00
611.0420.B	RECONSTRUCTING MANHOLES - STORM	EACH	3	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
611.0624	INLET COVERS TYPE H	EACH	8	\$787.50	\$6,300.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
611.3230	INLET 2X3-FT	EACH	8	\$1,417.50	\$11,340.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00

				Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI	
Item Number	Storm Sewer	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
611.8110.B	ADJUSTING MANHOLE COVERS-STORM	EACH	4	\$892.50	\$3,570.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
650.4000	CONSTRUCTION STAKING STORM SEWER	EACH	8	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
650.9910	CONSTRUCTION STAKING SUPPLEMENTAL CONTROL (PROJECT)	LS	1	1785	\$1,785.00	1700	\$1,700.00
SPV.0060.B	MANHOLE COVERS - STORM	EACH	7	472.5	\$3,307.50	500	\$3,500.00
SPV.0105.A	STORM SEWER AS-BUILT PLANS	LS	1	2520	\$2,520.00	1500	\$1,500.00
STORM SEWER BID				\$53,697.00		\$62,450.00	
BASE BID TOTAL				\$582,077.62		\$620,365.50	
Item Number	Resurfacing Alternate Bid	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0100	REMOVING PAVEMENT	SY	40	\$12.60	\$504.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
204.0105	REMOVING PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	SY	60	\$9.40	\$564.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
204.0150	REMOVING CURB & GUTTER	LF	60	\$15.75	\$945.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
205.0100	EXCAVATION COMMON	CY	20	\$33.60	\$672.00	\$32.00	\$640.00
305.0120	BASE AGGRGATE DENSE 1 1/4 - INCH	TON	50	\$24.15	\$1,207.50	\$23.00	\$1,150.00
320.0145	CONCRETE BASE 8-INCH(INCLUDES 5% PAVEMENT AREA REPLACEMENT)	SY	60	\$65.10	\$3,906.00	\$62.00	\$3,720.00
340.0100	CRACKING AND SEATING	SY	1360	\$1.73	\$2,352.80	\$1.65	\$2,244.00
416.0280	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - 8-INCH (HES)	SY	40	\$71.40	\$2,856.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00
455.0605	TACK COAT (2 APPLICATIONS ON ROADWAY)	GALLON	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
460.6223	HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S	TON	228	\$77.60	\$17,692.80	\$90.00	\$20,520.00
460.6225	HMA PAVEMENT 5 MT 58-28 S	TON	168	\$99.50	\$16,716.00	\$110.00	\$18,480.00
601.0411.A	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 30-INCH TYPE D (ASSUME 75%)	LF	60	\$37.80	\$2,268.00	\$36.00	\$2,160.00
601.0411.B	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 30-INCH TYPE D (HES) (ASSUME 25%)	LF	0	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$0.00
611.8110.A	ADJUSTING MANHOLE COVERS - SANITARY	EACH	2	1680	\$3,360.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
625.0100	TOP SOIL (4-INCHES) (UNDISTRIBUTED)	SY	100	\$6.41	\$641.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
628.7020	INLET PROTECTION TYPE D	EACH	4	\$106.05	\$424.20	\$110.00	\$440.00
629.0210	FERTILIZER TYPE B (UNDISTRIBUTED)	POUND	10	\$5.36	\$53.60	\$20.00	\$200.00
630.0140	SEEDING MIXTURE NO. 40	LBS	2	\$53.03	\$106.06	\$50.00	\$100.00
637.2210	SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE H	SF	18	\$21.21	\$381.78	\$35.00	\$630.00
638.2602	REMOVING SIGNS TYPE II	EACH	4	\$15.96	\$63.84	\$25.00	\$100.00
690.0250	SAWING CONCRETE	LF	900	\$1.58	\$1,422.00	\$1.50	\$1,350.00
SPV.0035.A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL (ASSUME 5% PAV'T AREA - SEE SPECIAL PROVISION)	CY	30	\$61.95	\$1,858.50	\$59.00	\$1,770.00
SPV.0060.A	ADJUSTING WATER VALVES	EACH	2	\$367.50	\$735.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
SPV.0060.C	30-INCH ROUND V-LOC	EACH	3	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$80.00	\$240.00
SPV.0060.D	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA GALVANIZED POLES, 12-FT	EACH	3	\$185.64	\$556.92	\$250.00	\$750.00
SPV.0195.A	SALVAGED CONCRETE PAVEMENT MILLING	TON	50	\$0.25	\$12.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
RESURFACING ALTERNATE BID				\$60,214.50		\$76,694.00	